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Convening Roster

First Name Last Name Organization Title Email Address

Beth Altshuler Raimi + Associates Senior Associate beth@raimiassociates.com

Natalie Anderson Community Action Program Coordinator nanderson@capoc.org
Partnership of Orange
County

Heather Anderson Los Angeles County Regional Planner handerson@planning.
Department of Regional lacounty.gov
Planning

Janeffe Angulo Imperial County Public Health Promotion janetteangulo@co.imperial.
Health Department Program Manager ca.us

Cecilia Arias Kaiser Permanente, Community Benefit Health cecilia.x.arias@kp.org
Riverside Area Manager

Jean Armbruster Los Angeles County Director, PLACE Program jarmbruster@ph.lacounty.
Department of Public Health gov

Elizabeth Baca Governor’s Office of Senior Health Advisor Elizabeth.Baca@opr.ca.gov
Planning and Research

Don Baeza County of San Bernardino Program Coordinator dbaeza@dph.sbcounty.gov

Mandi Bane Los Angeles County Staff Analyst mbane@ph.lacounty.gov
Department of Public Health

Lynda Barbour American Cancer Society Director, Government lynda.barbour@cancer.org
CancerAction Network Relations, Southern

California

Dolores Barrett CommunityAction Director, CPS dbarrett@capoc.org
Partnership of Orange
County

Megan Beard Orange County Health Care Health Educator mbeard@ochca.com
Agency

Bernadette Beltran San Bernardino County, Health Education bbeltran@dph.sbcounty.gov
Dept.of Public Health, Specialist II
Healthy Communities
Program

Naomi Billups County of San Diego Public Health Nutrition naomi.billups@sdcounty.
Manager ca.gov



Western Riverside Council
of Governments

Los Angeles County Dept of
Parks and Recreation

Prevention Institute

Youth Policy Institute

California Chronic Disease
Prevention Leadership
Project

Orange County Health Care
Agency

City of Coachella

APA California Chapter
Orange Section

County of San Diego

City of Corona

City of Vista

City of El Cajon

California Pan - Ethnic
Health Network

Day One

Public Health Alliance of
Southern California

Safe Routes to School
National Partnership

Los Angeles County Health
Agency

Title

Executive Director

Deputy Director

Program Coordinator

Community Planning
Manager

Principal Investigator

Health Promotion Division
Manager

Associate Planner

Community and Agency
Outreach Liaison

Associate Transportation
Specia I ist

Community Development
Director

Community Development
Director

Associate Planner

Executive Director

HCI Project Coordinator

Executive Director

Regional Policy Manager

Director of Public Health

jward@wrcog.us

clau@parks.lacounty.gov

ana@preventioninstitute.org

a bon i Ila@ypiusa.org

wendel.brunner@gmail.com

abuch@ochca.com

jcarrillo@coachella.org

oc.apa.community.
outreach@gmail.com

richard.chin@sdcounty.
ca.gov

joanne.coletta@coronaca.
gov

jconley@civista.ca. us

Icordova@cityofelcaj o n . us

sdeguia@cpehn.org

jazmine@godayone.org

tdelaney@phi.org

demi@
saferoutespa rtnersh i p.org

bferrer@p h.lacou nty.gov
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First Name Last Name Organization

Rick

Alma

Ana

Alexander

Wendel

Bishop

Bokde

Bonilla

Bonilla

Brunner

Email Address

Amy

Juan

Leila

Richard

Joanne

John

Lo re n a

Sarah

Jazmine

Tracy

Demi

Barbara

Buch

Carrillo

Carver

Chin

Coletta

Conley

Cordova

De Guia

De La Torre

Delaney

Espinoza

Ferrer



Rosa

Diana

Norma E.

Josie

Jo Kay

Mark

Jena

Angelica

Christina

Susan

Maggie

Melody
Winter

Claudia

Peter

John

Re n ee

Andrea

Program Supervisor

Executive Director

Chief Deputy Director

Community Organizer

Health Effects Officer

Senior Planner

Program Consultant

Program Manager

Executive Director

Director

Director, Randall Lewis
Health Policy Fellowship

Regional Manager,
Community Development,
Southern California

Manager, Strategic
Development

Principal Planner

Principal Planner

Assistant Director

Senior Analyst

rosa.l.flores@vcc.clinic

diana@we-reachout.org

negarcia@parks.lacounty.
gov

j osi e@we-reach o ut.o rg

jghosh@aqmd.gov

markg@moval.org

jena.grosser@cdph.ca.gov

ag uti errez@csa riverside.
co m

chall@ocfoodaccess.org

susan@sd hconsultants.com

mhawkins@p4bhealth.org

melody.head@sf.frb.org

chernandez@caloptima.org

phersh@rivco.org

j hildebr@rivco.org

renee.hilton@sdcounty.
ca.gov

howard@wrcog.cog.ca. us

FirSt Name Last Name Organization Title - -- Email Address

Flo res

Fox

Garcia

Gaytan

Ghosh

Gross

Grosser

Gutierrez

Hall

Harrington

Hawkins

Head

Vista Community Clinic

Reach Out

Department of Parks and
Recreation

Reachout

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

City of Moreno Valley

California Department of
Public Health/CTCP

Community Settlement
Association

Orange County Food
Access Coalition

SDH Consultants

Partners for Better Health

Federal Reserve Bank of San
Francisco

CalOptima

Riverside County Planning
Department

County of Riverside

County of San Diego, Parks
and Recreation

Western Riverside Council
of Governments

Hernandez

Hersh

Hildebra nd

Hilton

Howard



County of Riverside

County of San Bernardino
Land Use Services
Department

Riverside University Health
System -Public Health

San Diego Association of
Governments

County of San Diego - Land
Use and Environment
Group

City of Riverside

Riverside University Health
System - Public Health

Riverside Food Systems
Alliance

Planners4Health American
Planning Association-CA

Orange County Dept of
Education

Parks, Recreation, and
Community Services
Department for City of
Riverside

Sacramento Valley APA
Section

San Bernadino County
Transportation Authority

California Department of
Public Health/N EOPB

Riverside University Health
System - Public Health

City of Rancho Cucamonga

Public Health Program
Chief II

Director

First Name Last Name Organization

Gayle

Tom

H oxte r

Hudson

Email Address

Amy

Carolina

James

Hyong

Ilic

Inglis

g hoxter@rivcocha.org

tom. hudson@lus.sbcou nty.
gov

Eddy

Cameron

Gurumantra

Linda

Dareen

Mario

J a ra

Kaiser

Khalsa

Khamoushian

Khati b

La ra

Research Specialist ahyong@rivcocha.org

Senior Regional Planner carolina.ilic@sandag.org

CAO Staff Officer james.lnglis@sdcounty.
ca.gov

Community Wellness ejara@riversideca.gov
Coordinator

Public Health Officer arivera@rivcocha.org

Chair, Advisory Board gkhalsa@nutritionnews.com

Project Manager linda.khamoushian@gmail.
com

Manager dkhatib@ocde.us

Deputy Director mlara@riversideca.gov

Julia

Josh

Linda

Dianne

Erika

Lave
Johnston

Lee

Lee Gutierrez

Leibrandt

Lewis-
Huntley

Program Manager

Chief of Planning

Health Program Specialist

Community Engagement
Coordinator

ManagementAnalyst Ill

jjohnston@ca-ilg.org

jlee@gosbcta.com

Linda.Gutierrez@cdph.
ca.gov

DLeibrandt@rivcocha.org

erika.lewis-hu ntley@cityofrc.
us



Email Address

MicheIIe@
saferoutespartnership.org

Irene. Li nayao-Putma n@
sdcou nty.ca.gov

Ii ppe-klei n@scag.ca.gov

mluna@calendow.org

ssmack@rivcocha.org

wmadrOOl @ucr.edu

Kevin.Mahany@stjoe.org

terri.manuel@coronaCA.gov

marklem.valdovi nos@heart.
org

joanna.marrufo@cityofrc.us

kefmartinez@ucdavis.edu

mmcclai re@advanceproj.
org

Iindsey@
healthyplacemaking.com

anchi.mei@rescue.org

dellisme@rivco.org

First Name Last Name Organization Thie J
Michelle Lieberman

Irene Linayao
Putman

Julia Lippe-Klein

Margarita Luna

Sarah Mack

Will Madrigal

Kevin Mahany

Tern Manuel

Valdovinos Marklem

Joanna Marrufo

Karla Martinez

Megan McClaire

Lindsey McDermid

Safe Routes to School Technical Assistance
National Partnership Manager

County of San Diego, Health Program Manager!
& Human ServicesAgency Community Health

Program Specialist

Southern California Regional Planner
Associ ati on of Governments

The California Endowment Senior Program Manager

Riverside University Health Director of Public Health
System - Public Health

Sacred Places Institute for Board Member
Indigenous Peoples

Providence St. Joseph Director, Healthy
Health - St. Mary Communities

City of Corona Planning Manager

American Heart Association Regional Director,
Multicultural Initiatives

City of Rancho Cucamonga Management Aide

Riverside University Health Intern
System - Public Health

Advancement Project Director of Health Equity
California

California Chronic Disease Staff
Prevention Leadership
Project

International Rescue Senior Program Manager
Committee

Riverside County Program Chief
Department of
Environmental Health

Sacred Places Institute for
Indigenous Peoples

Anchi

Dottie

Mei

Merki

Angela Mooney
D’Arcy

Executive Director a.mooneydarcy@gmail.com



:: tj- — U
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ManagementAnalyst I

Professor, Sociology
and American Studies &
Ethnicity Director

Program Coordinator

Regional VP, Riverside &
San Bernadino Counties

Director, Public Affairs &
Brand Communications

Project Officer

Health Promotion
Manager

Director

Email Address

amorey@rivcocha.org

maryannemorgan2@gmail.
com

marilee. mortenson@dot.
ca.gov

dmurray@riversideca.gov

jonathan . nettler@uli.org

j nu nez2@cdph.ca.gov

mohikhuare@dph.sbcounty.
gov

tab.okonkwo@dph.
sbcounty.gov

bong@capoc.org

michael.parmer@cityofrc.us

m p a sto r@d o rn sife. u sc. ed u

mpatino@saje.net

m hodge@hasc.org

tara.pratt@kp.org

vraghavan@ph.lacounty.gov

angelaramirez@co.imperial.
ca.us

trudy. raym u ndo@d ph.
sbcounty.gov

First Name Last Name Organization Title

Program Coordinator

Director

Senior Environmental
Planner

Senior Planner

Senior Director

Chronic Disease Control
Branch Chief

Health Officer

Program Specialist

Contract Manager

Andrea Morey Riverside University Health
System - Public Health

Mary Anne Morgan California Chronic Disease
Prevention Leadership
Project

Marilee Mortenson California Department of
Transportation

David Murray City of Riverside

Jonathan Nettler Urban Land Institute

Jessica Nunez de California Department of
Ybarra Public Health

Maxwell Ohikhuare San Bernardino County
Deparment of Public Health

Tab Okonkwo SanBernardinoCounty
Department of Public Health

Belinda Ong Community Action
Partnership of Orange
County

Michael Parmer City of Rancho Cucamonga

Manuel Pastor University of Southern
California (PERE)

Maria Patino Strategic Actions for a Just
Gutierrez Economy (SAJE)

Keven Portor Hospital Association of
Southern California

Tara Pratt Kaiser Permanente

*. Veena Raghavan LosAngelesCounty
Department of Public Health

Angela Ramirez Imperial County Public
Health Department

Trudy Raymundo San Bernardino County
Public Health



County of San Bernardino

Environmental Health
Coaltion

California Planning
Roundtable

Riverside County Regional
Park & Open-Space District

APA Los Angeles

City of Buena Park

Planned Parenthood of the
Pacific Southwest

Public Health Alliance of
Southern California

County of San Diego

County of San Diego
Health and Human Services
Agency

UCI/CA4Health

Southern California
Association of Governments

City of Moreno Valley

California Department of
Public Health/OBBH

Ad Lucem Consulting

Riverside County DPSS COB

Orange County Health Care
Agency

Program Manager

Campaign Director, Toxic
Free Neighborhoods

Member

Recreation Coordinator

Co-Director for
Professional Development

AICP - Community
Development Director

Community Engagement
Manager

Project Manager

Community Health
Program Specialist

Community Health
Program Specialist

Project Scientist/Lecturer
UCI

Regional Affairs Officer

Planning Official

Program and
Epidemiology
Coordinator

Principal

Program Specialist

Program Supervisor

First Name Last Name Organization Email Address I
Scott

Jerry

Terry

Jacqueline

Richard

Joel

Clara

Bill

Shelley

Hugo

Rigsby

Rivero

Roberts

Rodriguez

Rojas

Rosen

Rubio

Sadler

Saitowitz

Salgado

srigsby@dph.sbcounty.gov

jrivero@
environmentalhealth.org

terry.kim.roberts@gmail.
corn

Jacqrod riguez@rivco.org

rrojasjr@gmail.com

j rosen@buenapark.com

crubio@planned.org

bill.sadler@phi.org

ssa itowitz@sd co u nty. ca . g ov

hugo.salgado@sdcounty.
ca.gov

rnsami@uci.edu

sanrnigue@scag.ca.gov

richardsa@rnoval.org

margarita.santi banez@cdph.
ca.gov

liz@adlucernconsulting.com

psessi0n@rivco.org

ksoemantoro@ochca.com

Mo Sami

Arnold San Miguel

Richard Sandzirnier

Margarita Santibanez
(Maggie)

Liz Schwarte

Paula Sessions

Kelly Soernantoro



City of Long Beach Planning
Bureau

Orange County Food
Access Coalition

Partners for Better Health

City of Ontario Planning
Department

City of Long Beach
Department of Health and
Human Services

Riverside University Health
System-Public Health

Riverside University Health
System - Public Health

CountyofSan Bernardino

Public Health Institute

County of Los Angeles
Dept. of Parks and
Recreation

Strategic Growth Council

South Coast Air Quality
Management District

ChangeLab Solutions

County of San Diego

Th!e
Planner

Program Coordinator

Consultant

Associate Planner-Healthy
Ontario Initiative

Project Director, Healthy
Active Long Beach
(N FOP/SNAP-Ed)

Healthy Communities
Urban/ Regional Planner

Epidemiologist

Planning Manager

Director, CA4Health

Director

Executive Director

Planning & Rules Manager

Vice President of
Programs

Public Health Officer

randall.wi nston@sgc.ca.gov

jwongl @aqmd.gov

hwooten@
changela bsolutions.org

wilma.wooten@sdcou nty.
ca.gov

First Name Last Name Organization

Alison

Leslie Grace

Dede

Karen

La ra

Email Address

Spindler

Su I ite

Teteh

Thompson

Tu rn bu II

Miguel

Salomeh

Karen

Susan

John

alison .spi ndler@long beach.
gov

lgsulite@ocfoodaccess. org

dteteh@p4bhealth.org

kthompson@ontarioca.gov

lara.turnbull@longbeach.
gov

MVazq u ez@rivcocha.org

swagaw@rivcocha.org

Karen.Watkins@lus.
sbcounty.gov

susan.watson@phi.org

jwicker@parks.lacou nty.gov

Vazquez

Wagaw

Watkins

Watson

Wicker

Randall

Jillian

Heather

Wilma

Winston

Wong

Wooten

Wooten


